performance of the contract and to provide certification of compliance prior to payment will result in nonpayment for those 
goods or commodities. 

Section 34.353.2, RsMO, specifies that it does not apply where the total contract is less than Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000.00).  If your total bid is Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) or more, you must complete this form as directed 
below. 

Failure to complete and return this document with this bid will cause the State to presume the manufactured goods or 
products listed in the bid are not manufactured or produced in the United States, and the bid will be evaluated on that

[...]

1)  If attached, the document entitled “PREFERENCE IN PURCHASING PRODUCTS” should be completed and returned with the solicitation 

documents.  
2)  If attached, the document entitled “MISSOURI DOMESTIC PRODUCTS PROCUREMENT ACT” should be completed and returned with the 

solicitation documents. Applies if bid is Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) or more.  
b.  By virtue of statutory authority, RSMo 34.074, a preference will be given all contracts for the performance of any job or service to service-disabled 

veteran business either doing business as Missouri firms, corporations, or individuals;